
Levee Footprint

Floodwall Alignment
Transportation Closure Structure
(Only During Flooding Event)
River Closure Structure

Direction of Diverted Flow

High Flow Diversion

Road Realignments

Overbank Excavation

Interior Ponding Areas

Road Raise

Areas of Reduced Flood Risk

Inundated in Design Flood (27,400 cfs)

Project Limits (1)

Bridge Modification
Centerline of Existing Federal
Project Feature
Critical Transportation Route
(Road Remains Open During
Flood Event)

G Potential Borrow Area

!. Pump Station (Existing)

!. Pump Station (New)

!. High Water Marks

USACE Permanent ROW (Existing)

Property Parcel

City Limit

10 Foot Contour

2 Foot Contour

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

G

G

G

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILROAD

BURLIN
GTO

N NORTHERN SANTA FE RAILR
OAD

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILROAD

27TH ST SE

20T
H AVE SE

21S
T A

VE SE16T
H ST SE 14TH ST SE

24TH ST SE

13T
H AVE SE

HACIENDA HILLS    

15TH ST SE

27TH ST SE

14TH ST SE

20T
H AVE SE

20TH AVE SE

16TH ST SE

27TH ST SE

13T
H RD  

13TH ST SE

8TH AVE SE

11T
H AVE SE

20T
H AVE SE

31ST ST SE

Funct_
cl u

se 
only  

  

16T
H AVE SE

18T
H AVE SE

15TH ST SE

17TH ST SE

WALK
ER

 AV
E S

E

20T
H AVE SE

11T
H AVE SE

37TH ST SE

EL
 R

IO
 R

D 
 

SOO ST  

31ST ST SE

4TH AVE SE

14TH ST  

13T
H AVE  

25TH ST SE

SO
UR

IS 
DR

  

36TH ST SE

9TH AVE SE

38TH ST SE

SERVICE RD  

EASTERN AVE  

16TH ST SE

13TH ST SE

35TH ST SE

BELVIEW DR  

18TH ST SE

19TH ST SE

SUNSET D
R  

20TH ST SE

15T
H AVE SE

17TH ST SE

7TH AVE SE

11TH ST SE

10T
H AVE SE

12T
H AVE SE

13T
H AVE SE

15TH ST SE

6TH AVE SE

18T
H AVE SE

11 
1/2

 AVE SE

FAIR WAY  

10TH ST SE

5TH AVE SE

1ST AVE SE

3RD AVE SE

COE DR  

PA
RK

 W
AY

  
GRE

EN
 W

AY
  

14T
H AVE SE

13TH ST NE

20T
H AVE SE

14TH ST SE

12TH ST SE

DELL WAY  

SO
UR

IS 
CT

  

15TH    

15T
H CT  

CENTRAL AVE E

SUNRISE CT  

20TH   SE

PUPPY DOG   E

HACIENDA HILLS    

13TH ST SE

3RD AVE SE

5TH AVE SE

11T
H AVE SE

1ST AVE SE

19TH ST SE

20TH   SE

10
TH

 ST
 SE

11TH ST SE

11T
H AVE SE

10TH ST SE

PARK WAY  

12T
H AVE SE

10TH ST SE

12TH ST SE

13TH ST SE

19TH ST SE

15TH ST SE

31ST ST SE

35TH ST SE

11T
H AVE SE

13T
H AVE SE

11TH AVE SE

4TH AVE SE

11T
H AVE SE

18TH ST SE

17
TH

 ST
 SE

6TH AVE SE

1ST AVE SE

38TH ST SE

£¤2

£¤2

£¤2

£¤2
£¤B52

£¤B2
£¤B2

Fairgrounds

Roosevelt Park & Zoo

Corbett Field

Trinity Health
Riverside

Sunnyside Elementary School

Burdick Expressway Bridge

- Replace Bridge

- Increase Length

- Raise Bridge

- Raise Roadway

Hwy 2 Bridge
- Construct Additional Bridge
- Raise Roadway

VALLEY ST

BURDICK EXPRESSWAY

33R
D AVE SE

50TH ST SE

27th St SE Bridge
- Construct New Bridge

Mouse 
R i ve

r

Mouse River

High Flow Diversion

M
ou

s e
 R

iv
er

Mouse River

1,552.8 ft

1,554.4 ft
1,554.5 ft

1,552.2 ft

1,554.7 ft

1,555.0 ft

1,555.8 ft

1530

1540

1570

1550

1580

1560

1590

1600

1610

1620

1630

1640

1650

1660

167
0

168
0

1690

17
00

1710 1720

1600

1550

1660

1550

155
0

1550

1580

1660

1540

1550

1580

15
50

155
0

1570

157
0

1550

154
0

1550

1660

1550

1550

1550

155
0

16
00

1570

1560

1570

1560

1550

1580

159
0

1570

1550

1550

1640

1560

1550

1550

1560

1540

1690

1550

1650

155
0

1600

1550

157
0

1550

1550

1560

1610

1550

1550

1550

1700

1600

1550

1560

1550

15
40

1550

1550

1720

1550

1550

158
0

1550

1550

1550

1550 1580

1550

15
40

1550

1550

1540

17
00

15
40

1550

1560

1650

1550

1550

1580

1600

1540

1550

1560

1580

16
60

1550

1550

1560

1540

1560

1550

1540

1550

1550

1550

1570

155
0

155
0

1610

15
50

1580

1670

17
10

154
0

154
0

1560

1550
1550

1570

1550

1550

1590

1550

1550

154
0

156
0

15
50

1550

1550

1550

155
0

1550

1550

1550

1550

15
60

1640

15
50

1550

157
0

1550

15
50

1540

15
50

1550

1560

1580

1590

1550

154
0

155
0

1550

1550

1660

1680

15
80

1690

1670

15
60

1550

157
0

15
90

1550

1550

1550

1550

1550

1670

15
50

1640

1580

1570

1640

1540

1550

1570

1550

1570

1570

1550

1570

15
50

15
50

1580

1570

156
0

1550

15
80

1550

1550

1540

1550

1550

1550

1570

15
50

15
50

1550

1550

1550

1550

1540

1550

1550

1550

1550

1570

15
40

1580

1630

1600

1550

1550

1560

1690

160
0

1550

15
50

1560

15
50

155
0

1680

15
50

15501550

1580

1570

15
50

1550

1550

155
0

1550

1550

1630

168
0

1540

1540

1550

156
0

155
0

165
0

155
0

1550

1550

1550

1570

15
70

1550

1550

15
40

1560

1540

1650

1670

1550

1620

15
50

1560

1560

1610

155
0

15
50

155
0

1550

1550

1660

1580

1550

1640

1640

1550

1550

1630

1570

1550

1710

1550

1550

1640

1550

155
0

1550

1580

1540

1550

1550

1540

1560

1550

155
0

1550

1540

171
0

157
0

1680

1550

1650

1570

153
0

155
0

155
0

1540

156
0

1700

1710

1550

1670

1550

1660

1530

16
60

1680

1600

1550

1550

1630

1620

1550

17
20

154
0

1680

15
50

159
0

155
0

1570

1620

1530

1550

15
90

1670

1550

1570

155
0

1560

1620

15
50

1570

1550

1550

1550

155
0

1550

1690

15
50

1550

1550

1550

1550

1580

15
50

1550

1550

1580

1550

1580

1550

1550

155
0

155
0

1550

1550

1560

1560

1550

1550

1550

1550

1550

1590

15
50

1550

1680

1610

1660

158
0

155
0

15
40

1550

1550

1550

154
0

1530

156
0

15
80

1580

1550

155
0

15
50

1550

155
0

155
0

16
50

1550

1550

1560

1550

1570

1550

1540

1550

1550

155
0

15
50

0 300 600 900 1,200150
Feet

I

Ba
rr 

Fo
ote

r: A
rcG

IS
 10

.0,
 20

12
-02

-15
 09

:15
 Fi

le:
 I:\

Pr
oje

cts
\34

\51
\10

06
\M

ap
s\R

ep
ort

s\2
01

2_
Fe

b_
29

_P
ER

_R
ep

ort
\Ap

pe
nd

ix A
 - A

lg 
Ma

ps
\P

ER
_3

00
 Sc

ale
 M

ap
s.m

xd
 U

se
r: k

ac
2

Preliminary Engineering Report
February 29, 2012

Mouse River Project
Map 12 of 28

Coordinate System: NAD83, North Dakota
State Plane Coordiante System, North Zone

Vertical Datum: NGVD29
2010 Aerial Photo

(1) Note: Project limits represent approximate right-of-way
required for operation and maintenance of the preliminary
flood risk reduction features.  Features generally included
within the project limits are levees, floodwalls, pump stations,
pump station piping and gatewells, pump station ponding
areas, high-flow diversions, channel realignments, overbank
excavations, riprap/erosion control measures, boulder drop
structures, transportation closure structures (including
roadway and railroad closures), river closure structures,
seepage control and collection systems , vegetation clear
zones, and access for project inspection, operation and
maintenance.




